

Hopscotch Adoptions, Inc. 1208 Eastchester Drive Suite 120 High Point, NC 27265 hopscotchadoptions.org **PH** 1.336.899.0068

March 29, 2021

To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this letter of recommendation on behalf of Mariana Radulova, Esq, the Executive Director of Rose of The Heart. Ms. Radulova is held in the highest of esteem among her professional colleagues. This letter should be regarded as both my professional and personal endorsement of Ms. Radulova's business ethics, moral character and commitment to providing superior services to the children and families she works with through intercountry adoption and US adoptive families.

Ms. Radulova brings a tremendous amount of institutional experience to our profession, specifically in the field of adoption since 1999. Before founding Rose of The Heart in 2016, Ms. Radulova has always been involved with the problems of children and of the people of unequal social status, Ms. Radlova's work has always demonstrated her love and dedication to protecting every child's rights and commitment to providing better life for them.

Aside from enjoying our collaboration with Ms. Radulova, we have found her to be a reliable partner. The professional adoption community has always found Ms. Radulova to be an extremely effective and efficient asset to the many challenges adoption faces. Ms. Radulova is extraordinarily generous in her support of other Foundations, the hallmark of an outstanding professional among all of us.

I would like to highly recommend Ms. Radulova and Rose of The Heart to other US agency partners and to families, alike. She will truly be an asset!

Respectfully,

Robin E. Sizemole, Executive Director

Hopscotch Adoptions, Inc.

Robin C. Sizemore

Armenia, Bulgaria, Georgia, Ghana, Guyana, Morocco, Serbia, Pakistan and Morocco

www.hopscotchadoptions.org